

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2021
APRIL 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE	Estimated Collections FY 2021	Estimated Collections April 2021	Actual Collections April 2021	Estimated Collections 10 Months July 20-Apr 21	Actual Collections 10 Months July 20-Apr 21	To Date - Increase (Decrease) Over Estimate	To Date - Percent Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 126,900	\$ 11,900	\$ 14,110	\$ 103,800	\$ 109,918	\$ 6,118	106%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,421,800	103,800	126,086	1,148,500	1,211,657	63,157	105%
Personal Income Tax	2,155,650	322,200	241,007	1,811,450	1,828,565	17,115	101%
Liquor Profit Transfers	23,000	2,010	2,080	17,790	20,463	2,673	115%
Racing Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	7,550	530	623	5,550	5,912	362	107%
Tobacco Products Tax	155,400	12,300	16,070	129,300	142,363	13,063	110%
Estate Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	700	50	80	587	650	63	111%
Charter Tax	0	0	0	0	10	10	0%
Property Transfer Tax	12,300	1,000	1,442	9,900	13,131	3,231	133%
Property Tax	7,600	665	752	7,110	7,476	366	105%
Insurance Tax	131,300	30,800	28,652	130,800	116,832	(13,968)	89%
Departmental Collections	24,200	1,400	1,604	21,400	21,109	(291)	99%
Corporation Net Income Tax	144,500	22,500	63,345	121,500	247,175	125,675	203%
Miscellaneous Receipts	11,000	150	386	8,450	8,022	(428)	95%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,000	70	0	1,820	730	(1,090)	40%
Interest Income	14,664	1,200	146	12,000	8,181	(3,819)	68%
Severance Tax	250,950	14,900	29,063	175,100	194,501	19,401	111%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	65,000	10,202	10,969	40,990	55,026	14,036	134%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	0	113	0	225	225	0%
Liquor License Renewal	10,000	102	101	9,908	695	(9,213)	7%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000	2,100	3,136	8,000	8,632	632	108%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,574,514	\$ 537,879	\$ 539,765	\$ 3,763,955	\$ 4,001,273	\$ 237,318	
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate			\$ 1,886		\$ 237,318		
Percent Collected			100%		106%		

Source: wvOASIS
State Auditor's Office, John B. McCuskey, State Auditor
Department of Revenue, Dave Hardy, Cabinet Secretary
Prepared by the State Budget Office
May 3, 2021

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COMPARISON OF REVENUES
APRIL 2020 VS APRIL 2021
(IN THOUSANDS)

GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE	Actual Collections April 2020	Actual Collections April 2021	Actual Collections 10 Months July 19-Apr 20	Actual Collections 10 Months July 20-Apr 21	To Date - Increase (Decrease) Over Prior Period	To Date - % Increase (Decrease) Over Prior Period
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 13,599	\$ 14,110	\$ 114,802	\$ 109,918	\$ (4,884)	-4%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	92,700	126,086	1,116,794	1,211,657	94,863	8%
Personal Income Tax	206,775	241,007	1,641,669	1,828,565	186,896	11%
Liquor Profit Transfers	2,009	2,080	18,775	20,463	1,688	9%
Racing Fees	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	860	623	5,689	5,912	223	4%
Tobacco Products Tax	11,023	16,070	140,743	142,363	1,620	1%
Estate Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	37	80	564	650	86	15%
Charter Tax	0	0	9	10	1	11%
Property Transfer Tax	932	1,442	10,435	13,131	2,696	26%
Property Tax	314	752	6,863	7,476	613	9%
Insurance Tax	28,622	28,652	125,684	116,832	(8,852)	-7%
Departmental Collections	1,371	1,604	20,809	21,109	300	1%
Corporation Net Income Tax	20,225	63,345	140,217	247,175	106,958	76%
Miscellaneous Receipts	123	386	18,036	8,022	(10,014)	-56%
Miscellaneous Transfers	61	0	2,106	730	(1,376)	-65%
Interest Income	(3,692)	146	29,967	8,181	(21,786)	-73%
Severance Tax	10,307	29,063	232,435	194,501	(37,934)	-16%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0	0	0	0	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0	0	0	0	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	0	10,969	44,962	55,026	10,064	22%
Video Lottery Transfers	0	113	318	225	(93)	-29%
Liquor License Renewal	3,266	101	15,074	695	(14,379)	-95%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	0	3,136	5,889	8,632	2,743	47%
Tax Amnesty	0	0	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 388,532	\$ 539,765	\$ 3,691,840	\$ 4,001,273	\$ 309,433	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		\$ 151,233		\$ 309,433		
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		39%		8%		